20W DC-DC Converter P20A-Series
• Output current up to 6A
● 20 W maximum output power
● Adjustable Output Voltage
● 2:1 wide input voltage range
● Six-Sided continuous shield
● High efficiency up to 89%
● Standard 2" x 1" x 0.4" package

[VDC]
Output
current
[mA]
Output
ripple &
noise, BW:
20MHz
[mVp-p]
Efficiency typ.
[%]
Capacitor
load max.
[µF]
Single output
P20A12S1P5 9...18 1014 1.5 6000 60 78 65000
P20A12S1P8 9...18 1200 1.8 6000 60 79 65000
P20A12S2P5 9...18 1582 2.5 6000 60 83 33000
P20A12S3P3 9...18 1698 3.3 5000 60 85 13000
P20A12S05 9...18 2008 5.0 4000 75 87 6800
P20A12S12 9...18 2037 12.0 1670 75 86 2200
P20A12S15 9...18 2027 15.0 1330 75 86 755
P20A24S1P5 18…36 492 1.5 6000 100 80 65000
P20A24S1P8 18…36 585 1.8 6000 100 81 65000
P20A24S2P5 18…36 781 2.5 6000 60 84 33000
P20A24S3P3 18…36 838 3.3 5000 60 86 13000
P20A24S05 18…36 980 5.0 4000 60 89 6800
P20A24S12 18…36 1006 12.0 1670 60 87 2200
P20A24S15 18…36 1001 15.0 1330 75 87 755
P20A48S1P5 36...75 247 1.5 6000 75 80 65000
P20A48S1P8 36...75 288 1.8 6000 75 82 65000
P20A48S2P5 36...75 391 2.5 6000 100 84 33000
P20A48S3P3 36...75 414 3.3 5000 100 87 13000
P20A48S05 36...75 490 5.0 4000 60 89 6800
P20A48S12 36...75 497 12.0 1670 60 88 2200
P20A48S15 36...75 501 15.0 1330 60 87 755
Dual output
P20A12D12 9...18 2032 ±12.0 ±833 60 86 2 x 680
P20A12D15 9...18 2034 ±15.0 ±667 75 86 2 x 450
P20A24D12 18…36 1004 ±12.0 ±833 75 87 2 x 680
P20A24D15 18…36 993 ±15.0 ±667 75 88 2 x 450
P20A48D12 36...75 496 ±12.0 ±833 100 88 2 x 680
P20A48D15 36...75 496 ±15.0 ±667 100 88 2 x 450
EMC Characteristics
Conducted emissions EN55022 Class A
Radiated emissions EN55022 Class A
ESD EN61000-4-2 Perf. Criteria B